(90) days, the Lessor reserves the right to demand an eviction for lack of performance in 

the part of Lessee. 

ARTICLE III - RENT 

III-I)   Base Rent:  

The Base Rent for the first year of this Lease term (December 01, 2025, to November 30, 2028) shall be Forty 

Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($40,800.00), payable in twelve (12) equal monthly installments of 

Three Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($3,400.00). 

III-II)   Exterior Service Charge:  

In addition to Base Rent, Tenant shall pay an Exterior Service Charge of One Hundred Forty and 00/100 Dollars 

($140.00) per month for the duration of the Lease term. This charge covers Tenant's proportionate share of common

[...]

Any payments received from Lessee may be applied by Lessor first to any accrued late fees, service charges, repair 

costs, or other outstanding additional rent, and then to Base Rent, regardless of any designation made by Lessee. 

III – XIII)   SECURITY DEPOSIT 

The Lessee has a Security Deposit on record with the Lessor in the amount of One Thousand Seven Hundred 

and 00/100 Dollars ($1,700.00) from the previous lease agreement, which is carried over to this Lease Agreement. 

The Security Deposit shall be held by the Lessor for the performance by the Lessee of all terms, covenants, and 

conditions of this Lease, to be kept and performed during the term hereof, and shall be held with no interest liability.